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To / Destinataire : All Retail Pharmacists and Staff | From / Expéditeur : Amanda Clair
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Subject / Objet : Revised June 2022 Update to the Email/Courriel: adclair@ihis.org
Maximum Reimbursable Price List

The June 2022 update to the PEI Pharmacare Maximum Reimbursable Price (MRP) List has been published. Changes
for products added to the MRP list will come into effect on June 27, 2022. Changes in pricing related to the addition of
new MRP categories will come into effect on July 1, 2022.

Adobe Acrobat (pdf) and Excel versions of the complete list can be downloaded from the Government website at:
http://healthpei.ca/pharmacare under “Resources for Pharmacists”.

All product availability and pricing has been confirmed with manufacturers prior to publication of this update.

Please contact the PEI Pharmacare Office at 368-4947 (Charlottetown) or 1-877-577-3737 (toll-free in PEI) if you are
unable to access a copy of the list online.

Refer to the Formulary to determine coverage of products under specific drug programs.

In addition, some of the MRP Categories are only available through the Palliative Home Care Drug Pilot Project.

NEW MRP CATEGORIES

MRP MRP+6%

FESOTERODINE 02380021 TOVIAZ PFI 1.1250 1.1925
4MG TABLET 02521768 SANDOZ-FESOTERODINE SDZ 1.1250 1.1925
FESOTERODINE 02380048 TOVIAZ PFI 1.1250 1.1925
8MG TABLET 02521776 SANDOZ-FESOTERODINE SDZz 1.1250 1.1925
HYDROCORTISONE & 00476285 ANUSOL-HC MCL 0.9506 1.0076
ZINC SULFATE 0.5% & 0.5% 02236399 ANODAN-HC ODN 0.9506 1.0076
RECTAL OINTMENT
LURASIDONE 02422050 LATUDA SNV 1.2250 1.2985
20MG TABLET 02504499 TARO-LURASIDONE TAR 1.2250 1.2985
02505878 PMS-LURASIDONE PMS 1.2250 1.2985
02516438 JAMP-LURASIDONE JPC 1.2250 1.2985
02521075 SANDOZ-LURASIDONE SDZ 1.2250 1.2985
LURASIDONE 02387751 LATUDA SNV 1.2250 1.2985
40MG TABLET 02504502 TARO-LURASIDONE TAR 1.2250 1.2985
02505886 PMS-LURASIDONE PMS 1.2250 1.2985
02516446 JAMP-LURASIDONE JPC 1.2250 1.2985
02521091 SANDOZ-LURASIDONE SDz 1.2250 1.2985
LURASIDONE 02413361 LATUDA SNV 1.2250 1.2985
60MG TABLET 02504510 TARO-LURASIDONE TAR 1.2250 1.2985

02505894 PMS-LURASIDONE PMS 1.2250 1.2985
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02516454 JAMP-LURASIDONE
02521105 SANDOZ-LURASIDONE

LURASIDONE 02387778 LATUDA

80MG TABLET 02504529 TARO-LURASIDONE
02505908 PMS-LURASIDONE
02516462 JAMP-LURASIDONE
02521113 SANDOZ-LURASIDONE

LURASIDONE 02387786 LATUDA
120MG TABLET 02504537 TARO-LURASIDONE
02505916 PMS-LURASIDONE
SODIUM POLYSTYRENE 00769541 SOLYSTAT
SULFONATE 15G/60ML 02473698 ODAN-SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULF

ORAL SUSPENSION

PRODUCTS ADDED TO THE MRP LIST

BICALUTAMIDE 50MG TABLET (SNS)
CYCLOSPORINE 25MG CAPSULE (STR)
CYCLOSPORINE 50MG CAPSULE (STR)
CYCLOSPORINE 100MG CAPSULE (STR)

DARUNAVIR 600MG TABLET (JPC)
DARUNAVIR 800MG TABLET (JPC)

DILTIAZEM CD 120MG CAPSULE (SNS)
DILTIAZEM CD 180MG CAPSULE (SNS)
DILTIAZEM CD 240MG CAPSULE (SNS)
DILTIAZEM CD 300MG CAPSULE (SNS)
FLUCONAZOLE-150 150MG TABLET (SNS)
HYDROXYCHLOROQUINE 200MG TABLET (SNS)
LISINOPRIL 5MG TABLET (SNS)

LISINOPRIL 10MG TABLET (SNS)

LISINOPRIL 20MG TABLET (SNS)

M-DARUNAVIR 600MG TABLET
M-DARUNAVIR 800MG TABLET

MAR-CLONIDINE 0.025MG TABLET
MOXIFLOXACIN 400MG TABLET (SNS)
PMSC-CELECOXIB 200MG TABLET

TENOFOVIR 300MG TABLET (SIV)

CHANGES TO MRP PRICES

CLONIDINE 02304163 TEVA-CLONIDINE

0.025MG TABLET 02516217 SANDOZ-CLONIDINE
02524198 MAR-CLONIDINE

CYCLOSPORINE 02150689 NEORAL

25MG CAPSULE 02247073 SANDOZ-CYCLOSPORINE

02495805 CYCLOSPORINE

JPC
SDz

SNV
TAR
PMS
JPC

SDz

SNV
TAR
PMS

PEN
ODN

TEV
SDz
MAR

NVR
SDz
STR

1.2250 1.2985
1.2250 1.2985

1.2250 1.2985
1.2250 1.2985
1.2250 1.2985
1.2250 1.2985
1.2250 1.2985
24900 2.6394
2.4900 2.6394
24900 2.6394

0.1409 0.1494
0.1409 0.1494

02519178
02495805
02495821
02495813

02521342
02521350

02400421
02400448
02400456
02400464
02521229
02519348
02525186
02525194
02525208

02522284
02522292

02524198

02520710

02517124

02523922

MRP MRP+6%

0.0680 0.0721
0.0680 0.0721
0.0680 0.0721

0.7870 0.8342
0.7870 0.8342
0.7870 0.8342



CYCLOSPORINE 02150662 NEORAL NVR 1.5350

50MG CAPSULE 02247074  SANDOZ-CYCLOSPORINE SDz  1.5350
02495821  CYCLOSPORINE STR  1.5350
CYCLOSPORINE 02150670  NEORAL NVR  3.0720
100MG CAPSULE 02242821  SANDOZ-CYCLOSPORINE SDz  3.0720
02495813  CYCLOSPORINE STR  3.0720
DARUNAVIR 02324024  PREZISTA JAN 4.2970
600MG TABLET 02487241  APO-DARUNAVIR APX  4.2970
02486121  AURO-DARUNAVIR ARO  4.2970
02521342  DARUNAVIR JPC  4.2970
02522284  M-DARUNAVIR MRA  4.2970
DARUNAVIR 02393050  PREZISTA JAN 5.8295
800MG TABLET 02487268  APO-DARUNAVIR APX  5.8295
02486148  AURO-DARUNAVIR ARO  5.8295
02521350  DARUNAVIR JPC 5.8295
02522292  M-DARUNAVIR MRA  5.8295
ETHINYL ESTRADIOL & 02261723  YASMIN 21 BAY  0.2962
DROSPIRENONE 02410788  ZAMINE 21 APX  0.2962
0.03MG & 3MG TABLET
(21 DAY)
LOVASTATIN 02220172  LOVASTATIN AAA  1.0846
20MG TABLET 02248572  ACT-LOVASTATIN TEV  1.0846
LOVASTATIN 02220180  LOVASTATIN AAA 19812
40MG TABLET 02248573  ACT-LOVASTATIN TEV ~ 1.9812

DELETED MRP CATEGORIES

There are no deleted MRP categories to report.

DISCONTINUED PRODUCTS

There are no discontinued products to report.

CHANGE IN MANUFACTURER

DIN
RIVOTRIL 0.5MG TABLET (PREVIOUSLY HLR) 00382825
RIVOTRIL 2MG TABLET (PREVIOUSLY HLR) 00382841

1.6271
1.6271
1.6271

3.2563
3.2563
3.2563

4.5548
4.5548
4.5548
4.5548
4.5548

6.1793
6.1793
6.1793
6.1793
6.1793

0.3140
0.3140

1.1497
1.1497

2.1001
2.1001

MER
CAG
CAG



